02/06/17 12:58 PM HOUSE RESEARCH AS/RK H0369A1

Page 1, line 5, delete "APPROPRIATION" and insert "APPROPRIATIONS" 1.2 Page 1, line 6, delete "\$4,111,000" and insert "(a) \$3,011,000" and delete "\$4,111,000" 1.3 and insert "\$3,011,000" 1.4 Page 1, after line 8, insert: 1.5 "(b) \$500,000 in fiscal year 2018 and \$500,000 in fiscal year 2019 are appropriated from 1.6 the workforce development fund to the commissioner of employment and economic 1.7 development for a grant to Resource, Inc. to provide low-income individuals career education 1.8 and job skills training that are fully integrated with chemical and mental health services." 1.9

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 369 as follows:

1.1